TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Bill of Sale

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Williams & Lipton Company		06/27/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David Burchett
Street Address:	3939 W. Highland Boulevard
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53208
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77706206	REDNECK LAGER
Registration Number:	2533420	MICHIGAN BREWING COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4149788675 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134421.01121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine
Signature:	/MartaLevine/
Date:	01/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bill of Sale to Burchett 06.27.2012#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0633



WILLIAMS & LIPTON COMPANY

DATE: June 20, 2012

INVOICE

12-1004

32316 Grand River Avenue, Suite 101

(248) 478 - 2000

Farmington, Michigan 48336

(248) 478 - 4046 Fax

Buyer #: <u>5046</u>

TO: David Burchett Ph:

414-931-3319

3939 W. Highland Blvd. Fx:

Milwaukee, WI 53208 email: david.burchett@millercoors.com

Milwaukee, WI 53208 email: david.burg		david.burchett@miller	chett@millercoors.com	
Contact:				Co.
LOT#	DESCRIPT	ION		AMOUNT
D	MBC Brands, including all related into goodwill; records and books, and co related thereto, regardless of the data	pies of al a storage	l of the forgoing, medium; all	\$ 20,000.00
	customer lists, prospect lists, supplied independent representatives and cor			
Α	All Brewery machinery, equipment, fo	ırniture a	nd fixtures	\$ 425,000.00
M	(2) Copper Holding Tanks			\$ 315,000.00
	Wir 6	AID e Transl 27/12	èc	
	Vic	hel.	urij ca.	
	Positively no allowance for shortages or claims after 24 ho	urs or after	Purchase Total	\$ 760,000.00
	goods leave premises. All Sales are final. Items left follow	ving the last	Buyer's Premium 18%	\$ 136,800.00
	day of removal are considered abandoned with all rights re	turned to	Sales Tax 6%	\$ -
	Williams & Lipton Company.		Balance Due	\$ 896,800.00

By signing this document I release all	Sign Name:	
Liability from Williams & Lipton Company	Print Name:	Date:

Williams & Lipton Company is not liable for content or condition of goods presented. Buyer acknowledges that all gorprovided are sold "AS IS" "WHERE IS" and are not warranted or merchantable for any particular purpose whatsoever. Buyers and any ultimate end users of these goods agrees to indemnify, hold harmless and defend Williams & Lipton Company for any and all claims, liabilities or lawsuits arising out of the use of these goods whatsoever.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 01/09/2013